students in Ikwerre Local Government 

Area of Rivers State towards Animal 

Science and its prospects. 

MATERIALS AND METHODS 

This study was conducted in some selected 

private and public secondary schools in 

Ikwerre Local Government of Rivers State. 

One hundred and twelve (112) secondary 

school students were randomly selected 

from some selected private and public 

secondary schools in the Local 

Government Area. The students were 

drawn from both the Junior Secondary and 

the Senior Secondary classes.A well-

structured questionnaire was designed to